
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0551 Name: CM - Census

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/16/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/11/2019 6/11/2019

Title: Recommendation to receive and file a presentation on the status of Census 2020 planning; and

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an agreement, and any necessary documents and
amendments, with the County of Los Angeles, to accept, expend, and administer County allocated
funding, in the amount of $322,141, to support Census 2020 outreach efforts to Hard-To-Count (HTC)
communities.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 061119-R-35sr&att.pdf, 2. 061119-R-35 PowerPoint.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council6/11/2019 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

